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      Meeting February 25 , 2014
City Manager ’s Staff Meeting Notes

City Staff met at City Hall on February 25, 2014 at 8:30 AM with the following persons
present:

Larry Graves
Todd Gilcrease
Pat Stallings
Patrick Harvey
Jim Berman
Dara Crabtree
Cindy Brown
Marty Anderson

Employee Recognition:

Jared Davis, Fire Department
Christine Dykes, Police Department

Larry Graves, City Manager apprised the Directors of the following upcoming events:

Monday, March 3, 2014 City Council Meeting
Tuesday, March 4, 2014 Student Government Day
Tuesday, March 11, 2014 Open City Staff Meeting
March 31-April 5, 2014 City Wide Clean Up
Saturday, April 5, 2014 Trash Off
May 1-3, 2014 Mayfest
Saturday, May 10, 2014 Kid Fish
Friday, July 4, 2014 Fireworks Display
Saturday, September 20, 2014 Street Dance
Thursday, October 2, 2014 Seagofest Parade
October 2-4, 2014 Seagofest
Saturday, November 1, 2014 Arbor Day Festivities
Thursday, December 4, 2014 City Tree Lighting

Updates:

Todd Gilcrease invited the Directors to attend a badge pinning ceremony on Thursday, 
February 27, 2014 at 10:00am at the council chambers.

Pat Stallings shared that the City’s part one UCR crimes in January reflect a 21% 
decrease from January 2013.
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Jim Berman advised that the Kleberg Road Water Project will begin receiving bids 
today.  This project consists of installation of 1700 feet of water line and 4 new fire 
hydrants.  Jim Berman stated that the punch list for the Cain Street water tower project 
is down to 3 items.  Jim Berman shared that Public Works is busy preparing parks for 
baseball season.

Dara Crabtree reviewed agenda items for the March 3, 2014 City Council meeting with 
the Directors.  Dara Crabtree presented a brief overview of scheduling for the upcoming 
Student Government Day on March 4, 2013.


